Dilution is the amount by which the offering price paid by the purchasers of the shares of common stock sold in the
offering exceeds the net tangible book value per share of common stock after the offering. Net tangible book value per
share is determined at any date by subtracting our total liabilities from the total book value of our tangible assets and
dividing the difference by the number of shares of common stock deemed to be outstanding at that date.

Our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2010 was $7.7 million, or $2.80 per share. After giving effect to the receipt
of approximately $157.0 million of estimated net proceeds from our sale of shares of common stock in this offering at
an assumed offering price of $15.00 per share, which is the midpoint of the range listed on the cover page of this
prospectus, as adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2010 would have been $164.7 million, or $11.69 per
share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $8.89 per share to existing stockholders and
an immediate dilution of $3.32 per share to new investors purchasing shares of common stock in the offering. The
following table illustrates this substantial and immediate per share dilution to new investors.

Assumed initial public offering price per share (the midpoint of the range listed on the cover
page of this prospectus) $ 15.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share at June 30, 2010 $ 2.80
Pro forma increase per share attributable to new investors $ 8.89

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering $ 11.69

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 3.31

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $15.00 per share, which is the midpoint of
the range listed on the cover page of this prospectus, would increase (decrease) our as adjusted net tangible book value
by $10.6 million, the as adjusted net tangible book value per share by $1.00 per share and the dilution per share to new
investors in this offering by $3.57, or $1.63 if the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares in
full, assuming the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same